

L
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9282/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2004 in CWP No. 6464/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahindra R.Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Status quo regarding possession be maintained during the pendency of the
appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master