

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 2016
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4766 OF 2007

Gurdev Singh & Anr. etc. etc. ..Appellants

VERSUS

Union Territory, Chandigarh & Ors. etc. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 28.09.2007.

There are three Respondents and they are represented by Mr. Shreepal Singh, Advocate. Service is complete in the appeal.

It is submitted that Mr. U.S. Prasad, Counsel for the appellant has on 23.12.2015 filed an application for direction to the effect that the acquisition proceedings in respect of land as detailed in para 2 of application has lapsed. The application has been registered as I.A No.1 of 2016.

The application for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate
28, Lawyers Chamber, SCI. New Delhi.
2. Mr. Shreepal Singh, Advocate
79, Lawyers Chamber, SCI. New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR