

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4766/2007

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4265-4266/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to plead additional grounds under Section 24(2) of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 4267-4268/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to plead additional grounds under Section 24(2) of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 6002-6003/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to plead additional grounds under Section 24(2) of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AORMs. Debjani Das P., Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent shall file reply to I.A. Nos.5-6 in C.A. Nos. 4265-4266/2008, I.A. Nos.9-10 in C.A. Nos. 4267-4268/2008 and I.A. Nos.4-5 in C.A. Nos. 6002-6003/2009, within six weeks.

To be notified for hearing after the disposal of SLP(C) No.10742 of 2008.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR