

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4766 OF 2007

GURDEV SINGH & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Taken on board.

The last paragraph of order dated 18.4.2018 be read
as follows :

“The civil appeal is dismissed on merits. Application filed under Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act,2013, is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to avail appropriate remedy before the appropriate forum. Other pending applications stand disposed of”

Order stands modified accordingly.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

New Delhi;
24th April, 2018.

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4766/2007

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2018 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The last paragraph of order dated 18.4.2018 is
modified in terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Signed order is placed on the file)